

<u>Contacts</u> Investors: Susan Spivak Bernstein Senior Vice President, Investor Relations 212.607.8835 <u>susan.spivak@argolimited.com</u>

Media: David Snowden Senior Vice President, Group Communications 210.321.2104 david.snowden@argogroupus.com

## Argo Group Schedules Its 2018 Third Quarter Earnings Release and Conference Call

**HAMILTON, Bermuda (October 12, 2018)** – Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd. (NYSE: ARGO), an international underwriter of specialty insurance and reinsurance products, today announced it will release 2018 third quarter financial results after the close of U.S. financial markets on Monday, November 5, 2018. Company management will conduct an investor conference call starting at 10:00 a.m. EST on Tuesday, November 6, 2018.

## **INSTRUCTIONS FOR CONNECTING TO THE NOVEMBER 6 CONFERENCE CALL**

A live webcast of the conference call can be accessed by visiting <u>https://services.choruscall.com/links/argo181106.html</u>. Participants in the U.S. can access the call by dialing (877) 291-5203. Callers dialing from outside the U.S. can access the call by dialing (412) 902-6610. Please ask the operator to be connected to the Argo Group earnings call.

A webcast replay will be available shortly after the live conference call and can be accessed at <u>https://services.choruscall.com/ccforms/replay.html</u>. A telephone replay of the conference call will be available through November 13, 2018, to callers in the U.S. by dialing (877) 344-7529 (conference #10125398). Callers dialing from outside the U.S. can access the telephone replay by dialing (412) 317-0088 (conference #10125398).

## ABOUT ARGO GROUP INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, LTD.

Argo Group International Holdings, Ltd. (NYSE: ARGO) is an international underwriter of specialty insurance and reinsurance products in the property and casualty market. Argo Group offers a full line of products and services designed to meet the unique coverage and claims handling needs of businesses in two primary segments: U.S. Operations and International

Operations. Argo Group's insurance subsidiaries are A. M. Best-rated 'A' (Excellent) (third highest rating out of 16 rating classifications) with a stable outlook, and Argo Group's U.S. insurance subsidiaries are Standard and Poor's-rated 'A-' (Strong) with a positive outlook. More information on Argo Group and its subsidiaries is available at <u>www.argolimited.com</u>.

###